
Sector Management Points of Contact 4/23/2010  
    
1. FOR SECTOR MANAGERS   
Issue Whom to contact E-mail, internet Phone 

Mark Grant                   NSC Sectors Mark.Grant@noaa.gov 978.281.9145
Willie Whitmore            SHS & Tristate William.Whitmore@noaa.gov 978.281.9182
Allison Murphy             CCFixed, Port Allison.Murphy@noaa.gov 978.281.9122
                                     Clyde, & NECC     

A16, regulations, policy, ops 
plans 

Melissa Vasquez          Back-up Melissa.Vasquez@noaa.gov 978.281.9166
General reporting questions, 
dockside monitoring 

Greg Power 
Greg.Power@noaa.gov 978.281.9304

SIMM technical questions Jim St.Cyr James.StCyr@noaa.gov 978.281.9369
Sector At-Sea Monitoring Amy Van Atten Amy.Van.Atten@noaa.gov 508.495.2266

Dan Morris Daniel.Morris@noaa.gov 978.281.9337
Olivia Rugo (Outreach) Olivia.Rugo@noaa.gov 978.675.2167

General information 

  http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/sfdmultisector.html   
Bill Semrau                    Program Mgr William.Semrau@noaa.gov 978.281.9151VMS 
Linda Galvin                  VMS Specialist Linda.Galvin@noaa.gov 978.281.9230

Enforcement D1 Duty Agent ME, NH, and MA to Green Hbr                                                        617.892.0265
Enforcement D2 Duty Agent Green Hbr & southern MA, RI & CT                                                        508.989.4975
Enforcement D3&4 Duty Agent NY, NJ, DE, MD, & VA                                                       908.339.1148
    
    
2. FOR VESSEL OPERATORS   
Issue Whom to contact How   
Ops plans, ACE balance Sector Manager  http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/sectordocs/SectorContacts.pdf   
A16, regulations, policy Sustainable Fisheries Division 978.281.9315   

https://www.nero.noaa.gov/NMFSlogin/   Recent trip reports, DNF 
reports 

Fish-On-Line 
http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/VesOperatorsOwners.html 

Vessel data questions Fisheries Statistics Office 978.281.9133   
Linda Galvin                  VMS Specialist 978.281.9230   
Carol Bleszinski 978.281.9239   
Patti Asaro 978.281.9126   

VMS 

Tyler Requejo 978.281.9274   
Enforcement  Hotline 800.853.1964   

 

http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/sectordocs/SectorContacts.pdf
http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/VesOperatorsOwners.html

